

## WINNEMUCCA INDIAN COLONY

<u>Council</u>: Judy Rojo Shannon Evans Merlene Magiera Eric Magiera Misty Morning Dawn Rojo-Alvarez

#### **RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2022-03-014**

### **RESOLUTION OF THE COLONY COUNCIL OF THE WINNEMUCCA INDIAN COLONY WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA**

#### (Resolution to Codify the Law and Order Code)

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Indian Colony is organized under the provisions of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984) as amended, and

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Colony Council is the governing body of the Winnemucca Indian Colony as set forth in the Tribal Constitution and Bylaws, Article III, Section 1; and

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council has determined that the Law & Order Code of the Winnemucca Indian Colony needed to be amended and codified for easy reference;

WHEREAS; the Colony Council intends for the codified Law & Order Code to be placed on the official website of the Colony without duplicate sections and with typographical errors corrected an other minor clarifications;

WHEREAS; the Colony Council has employed a typist to format and index the codified Law & Order Code and has employed an IT group to provide an official website;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED;** that the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council hereby authorizes the codified Law & Order Code to be placed on the official website of the Winnemucca Indian Colony for easy access by the public and directs that the Law & Order Code be uploaded onto the official Colony website and that it be made available to the public.

#### C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-T-I-O-N

It is hereby certified that the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council is the governing body of the Winnemucca Indian Colony and is composed of five members of whom 3, constituting a quorum were present at a Regular Scheduled Meeting on the 197 day of March, 2022, and the foregoing resolution was adopted by an affirmative vote of 4 for, 0 against, and 0 abstentions.

## **NEWE SOGOBI' TDOS-A-WEE**



1 | P a g e 433 West Plumb Lane\* Reno, Nevada 89509-3766\* Telephone: (775) 329-5800\* FAX (775) 329-5819



# RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2:022-03-014

## RESOLUTION OF THE COLONY COUNCIL OF THE WINNEMUCCA INDIAN COLONY WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA

(Resolution to Codify the Law and Order Code)

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Indian Colony is organized under the provisions of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984) as amended, and

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Colony Council is the governing body of the Winnemucca Indian Colony as set forth in the Tribal Constitution and Bylaws, Article III, Section 1; and

WHEREAS; the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council has determined that the Law & Order Code of the Winnemucca Indian Colony needed to be amended and codified for easy reference;

WHEREAS; the Colony Council intends for the codified Law & Order Code to be placed on the official website of the Colony without duplicate sections and with typographical errors corrected an other minor clarifications;

WHEREAS; the Colony Council has employed a typist to format and index the codified Law & Order Code and has employed an IT group to provide an official website;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED; that the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council hereby authorizes the codified Law & Order Code to be placed on the official website of the Winnemucca Indian Colony for easy access by the public and directs that the Law & Order Code be uploaded onto the official Colony website and that it be made available to the public.

### C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-T-I-O-N

It is hereby certified that the Winnemucca Indian Colony Council is the governing body of the Winnemucca Indian Colony and is composed of five members of whom 3, constituting a quorum were present at a Regular Scheduled Meeting on the 197 day of March, 2022, and the foregoing resolution was adopted by an affirmative vote of 4 for, 0 against, and 0 abstentions.

# **NEWE SOGOBI' TDOS-A-WEE**

Judy Rojo, Chairperson

## WINNEMUCCA COLONY COUNCIL

1 | P a g e 433 West Plumb Lane\* Reno, Nevada 89509-3766\* Telephone: (775) 329-5800\* FAX (775) 329-5819